P.S.C. MO. NO. 16 1st Revised SHEET NO. 1
Cancelling Original SHEET NO. 1

FOR
Missouri —American Water Company STONEBRIDGE VILLAGE & SADDLEBROOKE VILLAGE
(includes Lake Forest Subdivision)
NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION COMMUNITY, TOWN, OR CITY

Rules & Regulations Governing
The Rendering of Sewer Service

SCHEDULE OF SEWER RATES
Rate Schedule A

Applicability

These rates apply to customers connected to a collecting sewer constructed with Company funds.

Monthly Minimum Charges
Meter Size Monthly Charges

5/8” $42.04 +
3/4” $42.04 +
1.0” $79.93 +
1.5 $143.08 +
2.0” $218.86
3.0” $385.58
4.0” $631.75

Customers not connected to a public water system: :

Monthly Charge: $66.93

Commodity Charge "
$6.1904 per 1,000 gallons for usage. +

(1) Residential customers’ monthly commodity charge amounts for the entire year will be based on the average monthly water usage in the
months of December, January and February. Commercial customers’ commodity charge amounts will be based on actual monthly water usage.

Connection (CIAC) Fees

Stonebridge Village - The Company is authorized to condition service to the initial applicant for sewer service at a
single- family residence in the Stonebridge Village upon the payment of a one-time charge of $5,700. The charge
for commercial premises will be $1,425 per 1,000 gallons of average monthly water use, but with a minimum
charge of $5,700.

Saddlebrooke Village - The Company is authorized to condition service to the initial applicant for sewer service at
a single family residence upon the payment of a one-time charge of $2,800 applicable to the next 200 new

customers beginning July 6, 2013 in the Saddlebrooke subdivision. This CIAC fee will expire August 10, 2022 upon | +
attaining a level of 200 customers, whichever comes first.

CIAC fees are in addition to any other fees authorized under this Rate Schedule.

* Indicates new rate or text
+ Indicates change

DATE OF ISSUE June 22,2016 DATE EFFECTIVE  July 22, 2016
month day year month day year
ISSUED BY: Cheryl Norton, President 727 Craig Road St. Louis, MO 63141
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FOR STONEBRIDGE VILLAGE & SADDLEBROOKE VILLAGE

Missouri —American Water Company (includes Forest Lake Subdivision)

NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION COMMUNITY, TOWN, OR CITY

Rules & Regulations Governing
The Rendering of Sewer Service

SCHEDULE OF SEWER RATES cont’d

Rate Schedule B

Applicability
These rates apply to customers connected to a collecting sewer that was constructed or paid for by a developer or
customer under the sewer extension rule.

Monthly Minimum Charges

Meter Size Monthly Charges

5/8” $37.65
3/4” $37.65
1.0” $71.57
1.5” $143.08
2.0” $218.86
3.0” $345.24
4.0” $565.66

Customers not connected to a public water system:
Monthly Charge: $66.93

Commodity Charge
$4.1470 per 1,000 gallons for usage

(1) Residential customers” monthly commodity charge amounts for the entire year will be based on the average monthly water usage in the months

of December, January and February. Commercial customers’ commodity charge amounts will be based on actual monthly water usage.

Connection (CIAC) Fees

The Company is authorized to condition service to the initial applicant for sewer service at a single family residence
upon the payment of a one-time charge of $2,150 applicable to the next 300 new customers in Forest Lake subdivision
to expire August 10, 2032. This connection fee is in addition to any other fees authorized under Rate Schedule B.

* Indicates new rate or text
+ Indicates change

* ¢4+ o+ + o+ o+
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